FORM PTO-1618A Expirés 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FO:481

40.00 CH

07-15-2002



	- 1984   1884   1	
. 10	2155048 JEET	
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or	r copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	- 9. T.
17-10-02	Assignment License	The state of the s
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tu	inc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	XXX Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name PAPER CORPORATION OF AME		Month Day Year
	RICA	9-29-1993
Formerly		
		_
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Comporation	Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation	Association
Other General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation	Association
Other		Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz		Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, 1	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  CX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  CX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)	DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE	
Other  CX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City	DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  State/Country	Zip Code
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON  City  Individual General Partnership	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  INC.  DELAWARE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be receasing ment and the r	Zip Code orded is an ecciving party is
Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, I  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City	DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be receasing more domiciled in the U appointment of a domiciler in the U appointment of a domiciled in the U appointment of a dom	Zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is inited States, an nestic
Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Ilne 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (Ilne 2)  Address (Ilne 2)  Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association	DELAWARE  DELAWARE  DELAWARE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  appointment of a don representative should (Designation must be	Zip Code porded is an ecciving party is inited States, an inestic libe attached.
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name  UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON  City  Individual General Partnership	DELAWARE  DELAWARE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be receasing most domiciled in the U appointment of a don representative should (Designation must be document from Assignation for the As	Zip Code porded is an ecciving party is inited States, an inestic libe attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. \*\*

Agricultural Comments of Comments o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 202.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0972** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <b>8B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404 652-4870				
Name	KIMBERLY NIX			
Address (line 1)	133 PEACHTREE STRE	EET, NE		
Address (line 2)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 1 Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb		ation Number(s)	
L		1,996,236		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Deposit A	Account	closed Deposit Account XX		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if a	idditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1104	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XXX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi	cated herein.	- i/ (	11.	
KIMBER	RLY NIX	ALE DI	<u>6/26/02</u>	
	of Person Signing	Signature /	/ Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0973

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAPER CORPORATION OF AMERICA" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

\*4106388

AUTHENTICATION: 10/19/1993

DATE:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0974

## AMENDMENT TO THE

## RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### PAPER CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Paper Corporation of America, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Paper Corporation of America be amended by changing number 1 thereof so that, as amended, number 1 shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Unisource Worldwide, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Paper Corporation of America has caused this certificate to be signed by Thomas L. Simpson, its Vice President, and attested by J. Kenneth Croney, its Secretary this 23rd day of September, 1993.

Bv:

Thomas L. Simpsor

Vice President(

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Secretary hereinbefore named, for the purpose of amending the Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, does make this Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 23rd day of September 1993.

September, 1993.

Kenneth Croney

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0975